

Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

## RE: Docket No. M-2010-2152691, Reply Comments Training Certifications for Weatherization Installations and Audits

PA Home Energy thanks the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (PUC) for the opportunity to submit reply comments on Training Certifications for Weatherization Installations and Audits. PA Home Energy is a residential energy efficiency program for new and existing homes, funded by the West Penn Power Sustainable Energy Fund, and managed by Performance Systems Development (<u>http://www.pahomeenergy.org</u>). Since its launch in late 2007, PA Home Energy has developed a statewide infrastructure of more than 75 companies serving the residential energy efficiency marketplace, and is an official sponsor of Home Performance with ENERGY STAR and ENERGY STAR New Homes in Pennsylvania.

PA Home Energy supports the recommendation that the Commission convene a stakeholder working group to investigate the differences in technical standards and training and certification plans in an effort to improve training plans to be comprehensive and aligned with national standards. This working group should include representative of existing residential efficiency programs (PA Home Energy and Keystone HELP) and contractors working in the private sector.

PA Home Energy thanks the PUC for this opportunity to submit reply comments.

Sincerely,

K.M. Greely

Kathleen M. Greely Program Manager, PA Home Energy Performance Systems Development 297 <sup>1</sup>/<sub>2</sub> Chestnut Street Meadville, PA 16335 kgreely@psdconsulting.com, 814-558-8082

Cc: Joel Morrison, Director West Penn Power Sustainable Energy Fund